FILED

5/28/24
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENQY
REGION 1 - NEW ENGLAND 10:40AM
In the Matter of: U.S. EPA REGION 1
EPA Docket No. HEARING CLERK

J. Da Silva Properties, LLC
288 Main Street
Danbury, CT 06810

TSCA-01-2024-0033

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Respondent.
Proceeding under Section 16(a) of the

Toxic Substances Control Act,
42 US.C. § 2615(a).

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I have transmitted via electronic mail the fully executed Consent Agreement and
Final Order (“CAFQO”) in the above-captioned case to counsel for Complainant, the U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency, Region 1, and to counsel for Respondent J. Da Silva
Properties, LLC, at the addresses set forth below:

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL TO COMPLAINANT:

Peter DeCambre

Counsel for Complainant, EPA

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 1
5 Post Office Square, Suite 100

Boston, MA 02109

(617) 918-1890

decambre.peter(@epa.gov

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL TO RESPONDENT:

Joseph DaSilva

288 Main Street
Danbury, CT 06810
joe(@dasilvarealty.net



mailto:decambre.peter@epa.gov
mailto:joe@dasilvarealty.net
WSANTIAG
Rounded Exhibit Stamp


VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL TO COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT:

Dated via electronic signature:

Jeffrey Bausch, Esq., Counsel for Respondent
Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, P.C.

(Office) 203-786-8314

1bausch@uks.com

Mark Zimmermann, Esq., Counsel for Respondent
Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, P.C.
(Office) 860-548-2624

mzimmermann(@uks.com

Digitally signed by
WA N DA WANDA SANTIAGO
S A NTI A G O I%Ztgo 2024.05.28 10:48:48

Ms. Wanda I. Santiago

Regional Hearing Clerk

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 1
5 Post Office Square

Suite 100, Mail Code 4-MO

Boston, MA 02109-3912
santiago.wanda@epa.gov

R1_Hearing_Clerk Filings@epa.gov



mailto:jbausch@uks.com
mailto:mzimmermann@uks.com
mailto:santiago.wanda@epa.gov
mailto:R1_Hearing_Clerk_Filings@epa.gov

		2024-05-28T10:48:48-0400
	WANDA SANTIAGO




